
Check the Contents1
Vérifier le contenu
Compruebe el contenido

Low Battery & USB Charging4

Turn ON the Power2
Allumer l’Appreil
Conectar la alimentación

Changing Mode3
Changer de Mode
Cambio de Modo

Batterie faible et recharge USB
Batería baja y carga USB

Reset5
Réinitialiser
Reiniciar

Bluetooth Connection8

Instruction Manual
Manuel D'instruction
Manual de Instrucciones

USB Power Supply Cable 
Câble d'alimentation USB 
Cable de alimentación USB

Bluetooth Karaoke System
Système de karaoké Bluetooth
Sistema de karaoke bluetooth

Setting up Your Microphone

Connexion Bluetooth
Conexión de Bluetooth

Configuration de votre microphone
Configuración del micrófono

6

1. 2.

Adjust the Volume7
Ajuster le volume
Ajusta el volumen

Power LED indicator will turn on / off
Le voyant d'alimentation s'allume / s'éteint
El LED de encendido se encenderá / apagará

AUX
IN

USBBT

MASTER VOLUME Control Knob
Contrôle VOLUME PRINCIPAL
Control de VOLUMEN MASTRO

MICROPHONE VOLUME Control Knob
Contrôle de commande du VOLUME 
DU MICROPHONE
Control  de control de volumen del 
micrófono

Twist  the Control Knob to the LEFT/ RIGHT to DECREASE/ INCREASE the volume
Tournez le bouton de commande vers GAUCHE / DROITE pour DIMINUER / AUGMENTER le volume
Gire el mando de control hacia la IZQUIERDA / DERECHA para disminuir / aumentar el volumen

Dynamic Microphone
Microphone Dynamique
Micrófono Dinámico

1. 2.

AUX
IN

USBBT

To start playing , press the PLAY/PAUSE 
button of your phone.
Pour commencer la lecture, appuyez sur 
PLAY / PAUSE bouton de votre téléphone.
Para iniciar la reproducción, pulse el botón 
PLAY / PAUSE de su teléfono.

Pair Name: EKS282BT
Nom de la paire: EKS282BT
Nombre del Par: EKS282BT

..........

Press the Power Button to turn ON/OFF the unit
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer 
/ éteindre l'appareil
Presione el botón de encendido para encender / 
apagar la unidad
 

(Only one microphone is included)
(Solo hay un microfono incluido)
(Un seul microphone est inclus) 

REAR VIEW OF KARAOKE MACHINE
VUE ARRIÈRE MACHINE KARAOKE

VISTA POSTERIOR DE LA MÁQUINA DE KARAOKE

MIC 2 MIC 1LINE OUT LINE IN

1.

2.2.

3.

4.

CHARGE Port
Port CHARGE
Puerto CHARGE

Quick Flash
Flash rapide
Flash rápido

Need to Charge
Besoin de charger
Necesidad de cobrar

Stay Light
Restez léger
Permanecer ligero

Gently insert the small bent paperclip into the small reset 
pinhole opening at the back of the machine.
Insérez doucement le petit trombone plié dans la petite 
ouverture à trou de réinitialisation à l’arrière de la machine.
Inserte suavemente el pequeño clip doblado en la pequeña 
abertura de orificio de reinicio en la parte posterior de la máquina.

Unit Lock Up
Verrouillage de l'unité
Bloqueo de la unidad

RESET
DC 5V

Bluetooth Karaoke Party Machine
Machine de fête de karaoké Bluetooth
Máquina de fiestas Bluetooth Karaoke

EKS282-BT
Instruction Manual/ Manuel d'instructions/ Manual de Instrucciones easykaraoke.co.uk

easykaraoke.co.uk
Para más información, visite www.easykaraoke.co.uk
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RECORD Function on USB

Fonction RECORD sur USB
unción RECORD en USB

SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES PRESUPUESTO

GENERAL
Voltaje de carga:
DC 5V, 2000mA

Potencia de salida: 
2 X 1W (RMS)

Entrada Auxiliar: USB
Dimensiones (L × A × P):
Approx. (L) 319 x (A) 237 x (P) 245 mm/
Approx. (L) 12.6” x (A) 9.4” x (P) 9.7”

Peso neto: 
4.0 lb/ 1.8 kg

GENERAL
Charging Voltage:  
DC 5V, 2000mA

Power Output  
2 X 1W (RMS)

Auxiliary Input: USB
Dimensions (W × H × D):    
Approx. (W) 319 x (H) 237 x (D) 245 mm/
Approx. (W) 12.6” x (H) 9.4” x (D) 9.7”

Net Weight: 
4.0 lb/ 1.8 kg

USB SECTION
USB 2.0 compatible port for 
MP3 file playback

MICROPHONE
-73 dB 600 OHMS Impedance with
Ø 6.3 MM Dynamic Microphone

GÉNÉRAL
Tension de charge:
DC 5V, 2000mA

Puissance de sortie:  
2 X 1W (RMS)

Entrée auxiliaire: USB 
Dimensions (L x L x P):  
Approx. (L) 319 x (L) 237 x (P) 245 mm/ 
Approx. (L) 12.6” x (L) 9.4” x (P) 9.7”

Poids nu: 
4.0 lb/ 1.8 kg

SECTION USB      
Port compatible USB 2.0 pour 
lecture fichier MP3

MICROPHONE
-73 dB 600 OHMS Impédance avec
Microphone dynamique Ø 6,3 mm

SECCIÓN USB  
Compatible USB 2.0 para lectura 
de ficheros MP3

MICRÓFONO
-73 dB 600 OHMS Impedancia con
Ø 6.3 MM Micrófono dinámico

Aux Connection15
Connexion auxiliaire
Conexión auxiliar

LIGHT ON/OFF16
Bouton ON / OFF 
Luz botón ON / OFF

USB Connection

Connexion USB
Conexión USB

PLAYBACK Function

Fonction de lecture
Función de reproducción

10 11

Light ON/OFF button (once/ una vez/ une fois que)

Light ON/OFF Button (again/ encore/ de nuevo)

1

2

AND

To start playing , press the PLAY/PAUSE button.
Pour commencer la lecture, appuyez sur le bouton 
PLAY / PAUSE.
Para iniciar la reproducción, presione 
el botón PLAY / PAUSE.

AUX
IN

USBBT

1 SKIP2

3

Press FUNCTION button to toggle to USB mode.
Appuyez le bouton FUNCTION (sélecteur de fonctions) 
pour naviguer au mode USB.
Presione el botón de función para cambiar al modo de USB.

RANDOM Function17
Fonction RANDOM
Función ALEATORIA

AUX
IN

USBBT

AUX
IN

USBBT

2 3 4 RECORD 5

SKIP8 PLAY9

Plug a USB flash drive to USB socket.

START RECORDING
COMMENCER L
'ENREGISTREMENT
EMPEZAR A GRABAR

Branchez une clé USB à la prise USB.
Conecte una unidad flash USB al 
conector USB.

1 Switch to either 
BT or AUX IN Mode
Basculer vers
Mode BT ou AUX IN
Cambiar a cualquiera
Modo BT o AUX IN

7 Switch USB Mode
Changer de mode USB
Cambiar el modo USB

(once/ una vez/ une fois que)

6 RECORD

STOP RECORDING
ARRÊTE D'ENREGISTRER
PARA DE GRABAR

(again/ encore/ otra vez)

AUX
IN

USBBT

Auxiliary IN
Auxiliaire IN
Auxiliar en

Auxiliary OUT
Sortie auxiliaire
Auxiliar de SALIDA

REAR VIEW OF KARAOKE MACHINE
VUE ARRIÈRE MACHINE KARAOKE

VISTA POSTERIOR DE LA MÁQUINA DE KARAOKE

MIC 2 MIC 1LINE OUT LINE IN DC IN

RAND

4 RANDOM 
(again/ encore/
de nuevo)

1 RANDOM (once/ una vez/ 
une fois que)

2 3 SKIP

normal

RESET

9 FOLDER Button1412
Bouton de dossier
Botón de carpeta

REPEAT Function

Fonction REPEAT
Función REPEAT

13 10+ Button
Bouton 10+
Botón de 10+

REPEAT Button1

REPEAT Button3

REPEAT Button

2
REPEAT 1REPEAT 1

REPEAT
FOLDER

REPEAT
ALL

REPEAT
CANCEL

4
5

REPEAT Button7

6

8

Light Up
Allumer
Encender

Light Off
Lumière 
éteinte
Luz apagada

Quick Flash
Flash rapide
Flash rápido

Slow Flash
Flash lent
Flash lento

1

10+ Button

3

2

1

FOLDER Button

3

2
2 Sec

Press and Hold
Appuyez et maintenez
Presione y mantenga

Playing song
in one folder
Jouer une chanson 
dans un dossier
Reproducción de 
canción en una 
carpeta

Jump to the first 
song of next folder
Aller à la première 
chanson du dossier 
suivant
Salta a la primera 
canción de la siguiente 
carpeta.


